

Declaration of Conformity

Schur Flexible Denmark a/s, Gl. Skartved 11, 6091 Bjert, Denmark declare under our sole responsibility that the product produced with

- **Name:** Polyethylene film, quality 7243.08

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards and documents:

- The raw materials used in this product are intended for use in contact with food, as described in:
 - **EU No 10/2011**
 - **FDA 21 CFR 177.1520**
 - **Content of Heavy metals:** Cadmium, Mercury, Lead, Hexavalent Chromium (the total concentrations of these materials are less than the 100 ppm as limit in **EU Packing Waste Directive 94/62/EC**).
 - **Regulation 1935/2004/EC**
- **(EC) No 2023/2006**
- **Migration**

The product fulfils the limit of (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and objects intended for contact with foods in connection with packaging of:

- Aqueous foodstuffs
- Acidic foodstuffs

at temperatures:

- below 40° C

for a period:

- over 24 hours

Substances with restrictions are all below their SMLs.

- **Dual use additives:**
Some additives are with restrictions but all fulfils the limits of EU directive 2002/72/EU.
- **Quality assurance system**, which is in compliance with the DS/EN ISO 9001:2008 standard comprising full traceability and annual external audit
- **Hygiene assurance system** certified according to the BRC Hygiene Standard and annual external audit.

Date of issue: 14-08-2012
Schur Flexible Denmark a/s



Quality Department